

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-1203	Vers	i <b>on:</b> 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Oak Education Fund - Oakland High Schoo	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/25/2024	4		In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	5/22/2024	4		Final action:	5/22/2024	
Enactment date:	5/22/2024	4		Enactment #:	24-1007	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to manage the stipend process for student interns from Oakland High School - VAAMP involved with the pathway-based summer Work- Based Learning Program, "ECCCO" (Exploring College, Career, and Community Options), including setting up the intern stipend process and timeline, issuing stipend payments as directed by OUSD's Work-Based Learning Coordinator on the agreed-upon timeline, professionally resolving stipend issues, invoicing OUSD for the amount of processed stipends, and issuing year-end tax documents to stipend recipients; pay stipends for high school student interns engaging in extended on-site work- based learning experiences in various industries; invoice for stipends and distribute initial stipends; retain 10% of processed stipend checks as payment for services, for Oakland High School-VAAMP students enrolled in the pathway-based summer Work-Based Learning Program ECCCO: Exploring College, Career, and Community Options at Oakland High School, for the period of June 1, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$5,405.00.					
	College, 0	Career, and	Commu			D: Exploring
Sponsors:	College, 0	Career, and	Commu			D: Exploring
Sponsors: Indexes:	College, 0	Career, and	Commu			D: Exploring
•	College, 0	Career, and	Commu			D: Exploring
Indexes:	College, ( through J	Career, and June 30, 202	Commui 4, in an a	amount not to exc		D: Exploring ∋ 1, 2024
Indexes: Code sections:	College, ( through J 1. 24-120	Career, and June 30, 202	Commun 4, in an a Agreeme	amount not to exc	eed \$5,405.00.	D: Exploring ∋ 1, 2024
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	College, ( through J 1. 24-120 Pamela.N	Career, and June 30, 202 )3 Services /	Commun 4, in an a Agreeme	amount not to exc nt 2023-2024 - O	eed \$5,405.00.	D: Exploring ∋ 1, 2024

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, for the latter to manage the stipend process for student interns from Oakland High School - VAAMP involved with the pathway-based summer Work-Based Learning Program, "ECCCO" (Exploring College, Career, and Community Options), including setting up the intern stipend process and timeline, issuing stipend payments as directed by OUSD's Work-Based Learning Coordinator on the agreed-upon timeline, professionally resolving stipend issues, invoicing OUSD for the amount of processed stipends, and issuing year-end tax documents to stipend recipients; pay stipends for high school student interns engaging in extended on-site work-based learning experiences in various industries; invoice for stipends and distribute initial stipends; retain 10% of processed stipend checks as payment for services, for Oakland High School-VAAMP students enrolled in the pathway-based summer Work-Based Learning Program ECCCO: Exploring College, Career, and Community Options at Oakland High School, for the period of June 1, 2024 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$5,405.00.